
2019-2020 Texas A&M - Kingsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-20   Conf: 3-19   Home: 1-10   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Thompson, Brynae 4-4 120 30.0 22-54 .407 4-16 .250 3-5 .600 1 4 5 1.3 11 0 4 7 0 4 51 12.8
13 Payne, Ravae 12-11 394 32.8 51-125 .408 19-47 .404 22-30 .733 9 34 43 3.6 15 0 48 60 0 19 143 11.9
23 Mickens, Anastacia 24-24 662 27.6 92-204 .451 0-1 .000 35-65 .538 59 108 167 7.0 82 5 21 56 15 24 219 9.1
04 Upton, Bridget 22-18 601 27.3 67-178 .376 33-99 .333 16-27 .593 13 56 69 3.1 40 0 32 46 1 11 183 8.3
02 Meador, Danielle 4-3 100 25.0 9-27 .333 5-16 .313 8-11 .727 8 14 22 5.5 7 0 0 9 0 3 31 7.8
21 Johnson, Jalynn 17-14 452 26.6 50-151 .331 8-51 .157 15-32 .469 20 47 67 3.9 28 0 17 39 13 18 123 7.2
32 Soliz, Bri-Anna 20-18 552 27.6 35-120 .292 4-20 .200 39-65 .600 46 92 138 6.9 40 0 17 36 3 25 113 5.7
01 Purnell, Daisah 20-3 301 15.1 20-77 .260 9-45 .200 9-11 .818 9 27 36 1.8 22 0 8 25 5 8 58 2.9
10 Mouton, Treazure 24-14 634 26.4 22-109 .202 2-28 .071 18-34 .529 28 50 78 3.3 55 4 51 62 4 32 64 2.7
44 Palmer, Maeghan 24-3 303 12.6 19-69 .275 1-4 .250 19-24 .792 18 44 62 2.6 44 0 3 40 3 3 58 2.4
05 Lucas, Madison 23-8 389 16.9 18-88 .205 3-30 .100 14-27 .519 6 28 34 1.5 31 0 36 56 1 18 53 2.3
11 Wall, Angelica 18-0 185 10.3 11-60 .183 3-29 .103 2-2 1.000 7 13 20 1.1 40 2 4 21 1 7 27 1.5
00 Guiral, Lidia 16-0 132 8.3 2-15 .133 1-10 .100 1-2 .500 3 7 10 0.6 4 0 4 8 2 5 6 0.4
Total 24 4825 201.0 418-1277 .327 92-396 .232 201-335 .600 251 553 804 33.5 419 11 245 496 48 177 1129 47.04
Opponents 4825 201.0 516-1332 .387 135-472 .286 282-399 .707 247 600 847 35.3 382 5 291 400 84 260 1449 60.38

Team Statistics TAMK OPP
SCORING 1129 1449
    Points Per Game 47.0 60.4
    Scoring Margin -13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 418-1277 516-1332
    Field Goal Pct .327 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-396 135-472
    3PT FG Pct .232 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 201-335 282-399
    FT Pct .600 .707
    FT Made Per Game 8.4 11.8
REBOUNDS 804 847
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 245 291
    Assists Per Game 10.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 496 400
    Turnovers Per Game 20.7 16.7
    Turnovers Margin -4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 177 260
    Steals Per Game 7.4 10.8
BLOCKS 48 84
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,886 5,648
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-171 13-434
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 267 270 258 329 5 1129
Opponents 334 370 347 391 7 1449

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Black Hills St. L 37-65 350
11/09/19 at Chadron St. W 63-57 100

* 11/21/19 at Okla. Christian L 52-65 200
* 11/23/19 at Ark.-Fort Smith L 48-57 415
* 12/14/19 at Tex. A&M Int'l L 53-61 135
* 12/19/19 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L 43-48 109
* 12/21/19 WESTERN N.M. L 43-53 178
* 01/02/20 at Tarleton State L 38-81 1153
* 01/04/20 at Texas Woman's W 57-53 120
* 01/09/20 TEXAS-TYLER W 55-38 142
* 01/11/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 54-72 153
* 01/16/20 at St. Edward's L 55-75 218
* 01/18/20 at St. Mary's (TX) L 62-64 272
* 01/23/20 WEST TEX. A&M L 32-56 496
* 01/25/20 EASTERN N.M. L 45-60 163
* 01/30/20 at Midwestern State W 54-50 786
* 02/01/20 at Cameron L 50-68 357
* 02/06/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) L 48-55 213
* 02/08/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 52-78 124
* 02/15/20 TEX. A&M INT'L L 48-56 108
* 02/20/20 at Angelo St. L 39-58 863
* 02/22/20 at Lubbock Christian L 29-71 679
* 02/27/20 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 35-42 97
* 02/29/20 TARLETON ST. L 37-66 103

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Texas A&M - Kingsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-19   Home: 1-10   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Payne, Ravae 10-9 338 33.8 48-109 .440 19-43 .442 20-26 .769 8 24 32 3.2 14 0 39 47 0 13 135 13.5
22 Thompson, Brynae 2-2 69 34.5 10-26 .385 1-8 .125 3-5 .600 1 2 3 1.5 7 0 3 4 0 1 24 12.0
23 Mickens, Anastacia 22-22 603 27.4 87-195 .446 0-1 .000 32-59 .542 52 99 151 6.9 72 4 18 53 14 23 206 9.4
04 Upton, Bridget 20-18 589 29.5 67-177 .379 33-98 .337 16-27 .593 13 55 68 3.4 40 0 31 42 1 11 183 9.2
02 Meador, Danielle 2-1 53 26.5 5-16 .313 2-8 .250 6-9 .667 5 6 11 5.5 2 0 0 6 0 2 18 9.0
21 Johnson, Jalynn 15-14 409 27.3 43-136 .316 6-47 .128 13-28 .464 19 43 62 4.1 25 0 16 36 8 17 105 7.0
32 Soliz, Bri-Anna 20-18 552 27.6 35-120 .292 4-20 .200 39-65 .600 46 92 138 6.9 40 0 17 36 3 25 113 5.7
01 Purnell, Daisah 18-3 268 14.9 18-69 .261 9-41 .220 7-9 .778 8 25 33 1.8 18 0 7 22 5 7 52 2.9
10 Mouton, Treazure 22-14 599 27.2 21-102 .206 2-28 .071 18-34 .529 27 48 75 3.4 53 4 48 57 4 30 62 2.8
44 Palmer, Maeghan 22-1 279 12.7 18-67 .269 1-4 .250 19-24 .792 16 38 54 2.5 39 0 3 36 2 2 56 2.5
05 Lucas, Madison 21-8 363 17.3 14-77 .182 3-26 .115 14-27 .519 6 26 32 1.5 30 0 30 53 1 15 45 2.1
11 Wall, Angelica 18-0 185 10.3 11-60 .183 3-29 .103 2-2 1.000 7 13 20 1.1 40 2 4 21 1 7 27 1.5
00 Guiral, Lidia 14-0 118 8.4 1-14 .071 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 3 7 10 0.7 3 0 3 8 2 5 3 0.2
Total 22 4425 201.1 378-1168 .324 84-363 .231 189-315 .600 234 506 740 33.6 383 10 219 451 41 158 1029 46.77
Opponents 4425 201.1 474-1213 .391 119-420 .283 260-366 .710 220 551 771 35.0 348 5 265 361 83 234 1327 60.32

Team Statistics TAMK OPP
SCORING 1029 1327
    Points Per Game 46.8 60.3
    Scoring Margin -13.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 378-1168 474-1213
    Field Goal Pct .324 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-363 119-420
    3PT FG Pct .231 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 189-315 260-366
    FT Pct .600 .710
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 11.8
REBOUNDS 740 771
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 219 265
    Assists Per Game 10.0 12.0
TURNOVERS 451 361
    Turnovers Per Game 20.5 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 158 234
    Steals Per Game 7.2 10.6
BLOCKS 41 83
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.8
ATTENDANCE 1,886 5,198
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-171 11-473
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 242 232 239 311 5 1029
Opponents 294 344 321 361 7 1327

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/19 at  Okla. Christian L 52-65 200
11/23/19 at  Ark.-Fort Smith L 48-57 415
12/14/19 at  Tex. A&M Int'l L 53-61 135
12/19/19 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L 43-48 109
12/21/19 WESTERN N.M. L 43-53 178
01/02/20 at  Tarleton State L 38-81 1153
01/04/20 at  Texas Woman's W 57-53 120
01/09/20 TEXAS-TYLER W 55-38 142
01/11/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 54-72 153
01/16/20 at  St. Edward's L 55-75 218
01/18/20 at  St. Mary's (TX) L 62-64 272
01/23/20 WEST TEX. A&M L 32-56 496
01/25/20 EASTERN N.M. L 45-60 163
01/30/20 at  Midwestern State W 54-50 786
02/01/20 at  Cameron L 50-68 357
02/06/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) L 48-55 213
02/08/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 52-78 124
02/15/20 TEX. A&M INT'L L 48-56 108
02/20/20 at  Angelo St. L 39-58 863
02/22/20 at  Lubbock Christian L 29-71 679
02/27/20 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 35-42 97
02/29/20 TARLETON ST. L 37-66 103


